

# **PRINCIPAL'S AWARD 2024**

Apply with **SPM Trial\* / Actual results** to be qualified for the 65% award scholarship for the programme of your choice.

### **Open for All SPM Candidates**

ViTrox College Principal's Award is a financial award given to recommended students based on their public examination achievements, community involvement and other noteworthy achievements.

### **ELIGIBILITY:**

65%

Scholarship

- Open for all Malaysian students below the age of 25, who are Sijil Pelajaran Malaysia (SPM) candidates in the year 2023/2024.
- Applicable for SPM Trial\* or Actual results.
- The Award is applicable for the full-time undergraduate diploma programs offered by ViTrox College only.
  - \*Terms and Conditions applied.

ViTrox College <sub>(Campus Registration No. DK350 (P))</sub> 746, Persiaran Cassia 3, Selatan 3, Batu Kawan Industrial Park, 14110 Bandar Cassia, Penang, Malaysia.



- T: 604-5459988 (ext.7902)
   M: +6016-8329863
- academy@vitrox.com
- college.vitrox.edu.my

where real learning happens



### **PROGRAMMES** (Full-time only)

- Diploma in Mechatronics Engineering
- Diploma in Electrical and Electronic Engineering
- Diploma in Computer Science
- Diploma in Business Studies

2.5 years	(included 6-month internship)	
2.5 years	(included 6-month internship)	
2 years	(included 3-month internship)	
2 years	(included an international trip)	

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. The Award scholarship is open for all Malaysian students below the age of 25, who are Sijil Pelajaran Malaysia (SPM) candidates in the year 2023/3024.
- 2. The Award scholarship is applicable for the full-time undergraduate diploma programs offered by ViTrox College only.
- 3. All applicants must submit their application form before the application deadline. Late and incomplete applications will not be considered.
- 4. The Award scholarship comprises 65% tuition fee waiver on a semester-by-semester basis and is neither transferable to another candidate nor exchangeable for cash.
- 5. The Award scholarship is only valid for the duration of the enrolled program and does not cover any extension of the program beyond its minimum duration.

(For applicants with SPM Trial Results only) To confirm and validate the final entitlement, the
6. shortlisted applicants must submit actual SPM results to ViTrox College within 14 days of release thereof as proof of meeting the criteria, - failing which applicants may have their award put under review.

- 7. Recipients are still eligible for other ViTrox College financial aids, except Merit Scholarship.
- 8. ViTrox College reserves the right to alter, add or delete any of the terms and conditions of the Scholarship scheme at any point in time as and when ViTrox College deems necessary.

# **APPLICATION GUIDE**

Principal's Award Application form is available at https://www.college.vitrox.edu.my/scholarship-opportunity

Prepare and attach supporting document:

- SPM result slip (trial / actual)
- Achievements & Leadership Certificates

Complete and submit the form online.

You will receive an **email notification** from ViTrox College once your application is received.

ViTrox College will update you regarding the application status through email.



2

4

5

CLICK / SCAN TO APPLY

**Application Deadline** 

## 31 August 2024

#### VITROX COLLEGE



### **ABOUT OUR COLLEGE**

We provides industry-centric, inspiring and inclusive education with a strong emphasis on an engaging and practical learning environment.

Our undergraduate programs' curriculum and courses are meticulously crafted in collaboration with the industries to ensure that our students receive an education that is tailored to meet the needs and demands of the contemporary job market.

TION

### **STUDENT QUALITY**

Our students exemplify the highest standards of academic and practical excellence by applying theoretical knowledge to real-world situations, demonstrating an impressive ability to bridge the gap between classroom learning and practical implementation.

We produce well-rounded and competent students who not only achieve academic success but also actively participate in extracurricular activities, embodying leadership, teamwork, and a commitment to continuous personal and professional growth.



ViTrox College (Campus Registration No. DK350 (P)) 746, Persiaran Cassia 3, Selatan 3, Batu Kawan Industrial Park, 14110 Bandar Cassia, Penang, Malaysia.



- T: 604-5459988 (ext.7902)
   M: +6016-8329863
- academy@vitrox.com
- college.vitrox.edu.my

where real learning happens